Form PTO-1598 (Rev. 10/02) RECORDATIO	IN FORM	المراجع والمراجع والم
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) PAT	N FORM COVER SHEET	II S DOD.
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ENISONIV	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner - 4.9	, ▼	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trade 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lars Skog Niklas Legger to the Patents and Trade	emarks: Please record to	· · ·
Lars \$kog	and record the attached or	iginal documents or copy the second
Niklas Legnedahl	Name and address Name: Telefonaktiel	of receiving
3.10de/[]	Name: Telefonaktlet	or receiving party(les) polaget LM Ericsson (publi)
		Encsson (publ)
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance:	"Rernal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	TNO	—
		·
Assignment Merger	·	
Security Agents _		
	ie Street Address: SE-1	64 83 Stockholm, Sweden
Other		Sweden
		·-·
xecution Date: 06/12/2004,06/21/2004 respectively	(City;	_State:Zip:
Application	- Additional games -	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	address	(es) attached? Yes V No
If this document is being filed together with a new		
If this document is being filed together with a new app A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/502,422	plication, the execution date of :	the application is:
	B. Patent No.(s)	
	(, ,	·=
Additional numbers at		==
value and address of party to where		
mailed:	6. Total number of application	is and patents involved: 1
ame: Roger S. Burleigh		
· — · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00
ernal Address:	Enclosed	1
		i
	Authorized to be charg	led to deposit account
	B Danash	
Friends Inc	8. Deposit account number:	J
eet Address: Ericsson Inc.		i
:	50-1379	
300 Legacy Drive, MS EVR 1-C-11	·	
v. Plano State: TX Zip: 75024		i
y. Plano State: TX Zip: 15024		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
ignature.	·	l.
1	2 11	1
Local Marian	Sule 7 L	August 5, 2004
toger S. Burleigh	Signature /	Date
Summer	g	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	11	4

or fax documents to: 703-306-5995

Attorney Docket Number P16178-US1 Page 1 of 3

Assignment Letter

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we,

- 1) Lars Skog, a citizen of Sweden, residing at Tradgardsgatan 60B, 431 35 MoIndal, Sweden, and
- 2) **Niklas Legnedahl**, a citizen of **Sweden**, residing at **Onsala** Blasippev. 17, SE-439 36 Onsala, Sweden,

sell and assign to Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ), a corporation organized under the laws of Sweden (the Company), having registered offices at SE-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden, its successors and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in Seamless Clock, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

EU\$/J/P04-2022

104

08:52

Assignment Letter

Aure Skog

First Inventor

On the 12 day of 2004, before us personally appeared and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Assignment Letter

Aure Skog

First Inventor

Aure Acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Address

Aure Bernt Hagerier Holskary Garco, Alinking Address

Andress

Witness 2 Signature Print Name Address

Address

EU\$/J/P04-2022

Attorney Docket Number P16178-US1 Page 3 of 3

Assignment Letter

Second Inventor

On the 21 day of June, 2004, before us personally appeared Niklas Legnedahl, to us known and known to us to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

Densisyesen 18
444 60 Store Her
Address
Rissisq. 128
en 913 07 Götebor

EUS/J/P04-2022

RECORDED: 08/05/2004